

Cr. Appeal No.37 of 2024

CNR- WBEM01 007867-2024, CIS Regd. No.37 of 2024

Present : Sushmita Mukerji, Judge Exclusive POCSO Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur **In-charge of Addl. Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court-I, Tamluk.**

Order No.6

dated 05.06.2025

Today is fixed for taking fresh steps upon OP.No.2 to 5.

Appellant also files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time by the Appellant is allowed.

OP.No.1/ State takes steps along with his appointment letter. Let the same be kept with the record.

PO is on transferred.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

To 01.09.2025 for fresh steps upon OP.No.2 to 5.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-I,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-I,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.