

Criminal Appeal- 37 of 2024  
CNR No WBEM0100-0007867-2024

**Present** :Sri Shib Shankar Ghosh , Addl distrcet and sessions Judge Court, of Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Tamluk

**Order No. 09, dated 02.01.26**

To day is fixed for fresh steps upon O.P No-2 &5.

No step taken by both of parties.

In view of the resolution dated 02.01.26 adopted by the local Bar, Tamluk due to sudden demise of Ld Advocate , no adverse order is passed.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fixed **12.03.26** for fresh steps upon O.P No-2 & 5.

Dictated & corrected by me,

sd/-

Addl. District Judge,  
Fast Track Court-1,  
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Addl. District Judge,  
Fast Track Court-1,  
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

